



**SITI Networks Limited**

UG Floor, FC-19 & 20, Sector-16 A, Film City,  
Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301, India

**Tel:** +91-120-4526700

**Website :** www.sitinetworks.com

September 17, 2020

To,

The General Manager  
Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai- 400 001  
**BSE Scrip Code: 532795**

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India limited  
Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai- 400 051  
**NSE Scrip Symbol: SITINET**

**Kind Attn. : Corporate Relationship Department**

**Subject : Newspaper Advertisement regarding Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter and three months period ended on June 30, 2020**

This is in continuation to our communication dated September 15, 2020, wherein the Company had duly submitted the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter and three months period ended on June 30, 2020 of the financial year 2020-21, in the format specified under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 together with the Earning Release and Limited Review Report of Auditors' (on Standalone and Consolidated financial statements).

In this regard, please find enclosed herewith extract of Financial Results of the Company duly advertised and published in two newspapers viz. "Business Standard" "(All Editions) in English language newspaper and "Mumbai Lakshadeep" (Mumbai Edition) in Marathi language newspaper on September 16, 2020.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,  
For **SITI Networks Limited**

Suresh Kumar  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Membership No. ACS 14390



ADVANI HOTELS & RESORTS (INDIA) LIMITED				
(CIN L9999MH1987PLC042891)				
Regd. Office: Office No. 18A & 18B, Jolly Maker Chambers II, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021				
Email: cs.ho@advanihotels.com Tel No: 022 22850101 Fax No: 022 2204 0744				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020				
Particulars	(Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2020	Quarter ended 31.03.2020	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Year ended 31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	0.58	2,025.69	1,636.07	7,012.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(639.40)	628.29	215.78	1,405.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(639.40)	628.29	215.78	1,405.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(473.53)	462.92	188.38	1,126.16
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(476.78)	469.05	188.51	1,127.91
Equity Share Capital				924.39
Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2020				3,805.46
Earning Per Share (for continuing operations) (for Rs. 2/- each)				
Basic EPS (In Rupees)	(1.02)	1.00	0.41	2.44
Diluted EPS (In Rupees)	(1.02)	1.00	0.41	2.44

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and also on Company's website at <http://www.caravelbeachresortgoa.com>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of the Company  
Sd/-  
Haresh G. Advani  
Executive Director  
DIN:0001358

Place: Mumbai  
Date: September 14, 2020

PHOTOQUIP INDIA LIMITED				
CIN : L74940MH1992PLC067864				
Regd. Office - 10/116, Salt Pan Division, Vidyalankar College Road, Sangam Nagar, Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 037.				
Phone : 022 24110 110 Email : info@photoquip.com Website : www.photoquip.com				
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS figure)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-Jun-20 Unaudited	31-Mar-20 Audited	31-Mar-20 Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	98.02	426.64	693.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra-ordinary items)	(78.59)	(93.46)	(51.37)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra-ordinary items)	(78.59)	(93.46)	(51.37)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(77.73)	(154.17)	(38.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(77.83)	(152.46)	(37.95)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	480.08	480.08	480.08
7	Basic and Diluted EPS (In Rs.)			
	a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	(1.62)	(3.21)	(0.79)
	b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	(1.62)	(3.21)	(0.79)

Note: The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on September 15, 2020.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.photoquip.com](http://www.photoquip.com)).

In keeping with the lockdown guidelines issued by the Central / State Government for the COVID-19 pandemic, the company had closed down its operations from 19th March, 2020. The company could resume its operations with reduced workforce only from 8th June, 2020. The working for the current quarter is only for 22 days and hence not comparable with any of the previous periods.

For Photoquip India Limited  
Sd/-  
Dhaval J. Soni  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 00751362

Place : Mumbai  
Date : September 15, 2020

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that my clients M/s Rohan Developers Pvt. Ltd. has decided to Redevelop the piece of land bearing C.S. No. 409, of Malabar Hill & Cumballa Hill Division, D Ward, admeasuring 928.00 Square Yards equivalent to 775.93 square meters or thereabouts situated at Dr. Pandita Ramabai Marg, Mumbai free from all charges and encumbrances except existing tenancies/occupancies AND SUBJECT TO Mortgage of ICICI Bank Ltd. Any person having any right, title, interest or other claim or demand of any nature whatsoever in respect of the said property is hereby required to make the same known in writing along with the documentary proof thereof, to our Advocates: Advocate Manisha Kapadia, 140, Princess Street, 1st floor, Govind Bldg. Mumbai 400 004. within 7 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the procedure for redevelopment/development of the said property shall be completed, without any reference to such claims and the claims if any shall be automatically deemed as waived unconditionally.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 15-9-2020

Sd/-  
MANISHA KAPADIA  
140, Princess street,  
1st floor, Govind Bldg.  
Mumbai 400 004.

ONEWORLD INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION				
Liquidator: Mr. Santanu T. Ray				
Liquidator's Correspondence Address: 301, A Wing, BSEIL Tech Park, Sector 30A, Opposite Vashi Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400705 Email ID: assetsale1@aaainsolvency.com; santanuray@aaainsolvency.com; oneworldindustries@aaainsolvency.com				
Contact No.: 8800865284 (Mr. Puneet Sachdeva)				
E-Auction				
Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016				
Date and Time of E-Auction: 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2020 at 3.00 pm to 5.00 pm (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)				
Sale of Assets and Properties owned by Oneworld Industries Private Limited (in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide order dated 15 <sup>th</sup> November, 2019. The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform <a href="https://aaa.auctiontiger.net">https://aaa.auctiontiger.net</a> .				
Asset	Block	Floor Price (In Rs.)	EMD Amount (In Rs.)	Incremental Value (In Rs.)
AB01/A, AB01/B, AB01/C, AB01/D and AB01/E. Floor No: Basement, Building Name: Neelam Centre, A Wing, Block Sector: Worli, Mumbai 400025, Road: Hind Cycle Road, City: Vashi, District: Mumbai, Survey Number: 6/1629 having carpet area 3746 Sq. Ft. **	Block 1	3 Cr	1 Lakh	10 Lakhs

\*This is bidding starting price, not a reserve price. The liquidator has a right to accept or reject the final bid. The bidders have no right to claim or enforce acceptance of any bid.

\*\*The part of Property being 'AB01/B, AB01/C, AB01/D and AB01/E. Floor No: Basement, Building Name: Neelam Centre, A Wing, Block Sector: Worli, Mumbai 400025, Road: Hind Cycle Road, City: Vashi, District: Mumbai, Survey Number: 6/1629 having carpet area of 2785 square feet is currently occupied by a Licensee in accordance with the Leave and License Agreement dated 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2018 entered between the Licensee and the Corporate Debtor for a duration of 60 months, with a Lock-in period of 36 Months. The Furniture, Fixtures and other interiors lying at 'AB01/B-AB01/E' belong to the Licensee and are not the subject matter of the auction and specifically excluded.

Terms and Condition of the E-auction are as under

- E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATSOEVER THERE IS BASIS" through approved service provider M/S E-procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger).
- The Complete E-Auction process document containing details of the Assets, online e-auction Bid Form, Declaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of online auction sale are available on website <https://aaa.auctiontiger.net>. Contact: Mr. Tilak Maratha at +91-6351896634/07961200580/84 & [lik@aaa.auctiontiger.net](mailto:lik@aaa.auctiontiger.net) (On going to the link <https://aaa.auctiontiger.net> interested bidders will have to search for the mentioned company by using either one of the two options, i) Company's name (Oneworld Industries Private Limited), or ii) State and property type).
- The intending bidders, prior to submitting their bid, should make their independent inquiries regarding the title of property, dues of local taxes, electricity and water charges, maintenance charges, if any and inspect the property at their own expense and satisfy themselves. The property mentioned above can be inspected by the prospective bidders at the site with prior appointment, contacting Mr. Puneet Sachdeva: +91-8800865284.
- For the purpose of participating in the auction, the intending bidders are required to deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount either through NEFT/RTGS in the Account of "ONEWORLD INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED LIQUIDATION", Account No.: 50200047151024, HDFC Bank, Branch: Plot No. 82, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400703, IFSC Code: HDFC0000540, or through DD drawn on any Scheduled Bank in the name of "ONEWORLD INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED LIQUIDATION".
- The intending bidder should submit the evidence for EMD Deposit and Request Letter for participation in the E-Auction along with Self attested copy of (1) Proof of Identification, (2) Current Address-Proof, (3) PAN card, (4) Valid e-mail ID, (5) Landline and Mobile Phone number, (6) Affidavit and Undertaking, as per Annexure 1, (7) Bid Application Form as per Annexure II, (8) Declaration by Bidder, as per Annexure III, the formats of these Annexures can be taken from the Complete E-Auction process document. These documents should reach the office of the liquidator or by E-mail, at the address given below before 5:00 PM of 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2020. Interested bidders will have to upload their KYC documents along with the EMD submission details on <https://aaa.auctiontiger.net> before 5:00 PM of 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.
- The Name of the Eligible Bidders will be identified by the Liquidator to participate in e-auction on the portal (<https://aaa.auctiontiger.net>). The e-auction service provider (Auction tiger) will provide User id and password by email to eligible bidders.
- The bidding will start from a floor price, in case, a bid is placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the e-auction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 5 minutes with unlimited extension. The bidder who submits the highest bid amount on closure of e-auction process shall be declared as the H1 Bidder by the liquidator, subject to the liquidator being satisfied that the targeted price known to liquidator and Stakeholders has been achieved and not otherwise, a communication to that effect will be issued through electronic mode. The liquidator's decision in this case will be final.
- Upon the communication by the Liquidator to the H1 bidder via e-mail/any other electronic mode, of his bid being the successful bid, he shall be required to further deposit 10% of the bid amount within 2 working days of the e-auction. Failure to deposit such amount shall result in the forfeiture of amount deposited as initial EMD as per Point 4 and the bidder with the 2nd highest bid in value shall be declared as the successful bidder thereafter. The process shall continue until the payment of further deposit by the bidder, subject to the 2nd highest bidders bid being equal to or above the targeted price known to the Liquidator and stakeholder. The second highest bidder in such case will be called on to deposit 10% of his bid amount as EMD within 2 working days of such intimation. The initial EMDs paid by the remaining bidders shall be refunded within a period of 15 days from the date of e-auction.
- Subsequent to payment of the further deposit, the Liquidator will issue a Letter of Intent (LOI) to the Successful Bidder and the Successful Bidder shall have to deposit the balance amount (Successful Bid Amount minus EMD Amount) within 30 days from the date of issuance of the LOI by the Liquidator, wherein the amount deposited as initial EMD and further EMD shall be adjusted towards the final sale consideration and the successful bidder shall be required to pay an adjusted amount of balance sale consideration. Default in deposit of the balance amount by the successful bidder within the time limit as mentioned in the LOI would entail forfeiture of the entire amount deposited (EMD - Any Other Amount) by the Successful Bidder.
- The Successful Bidder shall bear the applicable stamp duties/transfer charge, fees etc. and all the local taxes, duties, rates, assessment charges, fees etc. in respect of the property put on auction.
- The Liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason thereof.
- After payment of the entire sale consideration, the sale certificate/agreement will be issued in the name of the successful bidder only and will not be issued in any other name.
- The sale shall be subject to provisions of insolvency and bankruptcy code, 2016 and regulations made thereunder.
- The Liquidator shall provide all assistance necessary for the conduct of due diligence by interested buyers. The interested Bidder(s) shall be provided access to the data room ("Data Room") established and maintained by the Company acting through the Liquidator in order to conduct a due diligence of the business and operations of the Company. The interested bidder(s) shall be provided access to the information in the Data Room until the E-Auction Date. The access to, and usage of the information in the Data Room by the interested bidder(s) shall be in accordance with the rules as may be set forth by the Liquidator from time to time.
- E-auction date & Time: 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 from 3.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. (with unlimited extension of 5min)

Sd/-  
Santanu T. Ray  
Liquidator  
Oneworld Industries Private Limited  
IBBI Regn. No.: IBBI/PA-002/IP-N00360/2017-2018/11055  
Address: 301, A Wing, B S E I L Tech Park, Sector 30 A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-400705  
Email ID: santanuray@aaainsolvency.com; assetsale1@aaainsolvency.com  
Contact No. 8800865284 (Mr. Puneet Sachdeva)

Date: 16th September 2020  
Place: Mumbai

INDUSIND BANK LIMITED					
Regd. Office : 2401, General Thimmaya Road, Cantonment, Pune-411 001.					
Secretarial & Investor Services : 701 Solitaire Corporate Park, 167 Guru Hargovindji Marg, Ancheri (E), Mumbai-400 093.					
NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S)					
Notice is hereby given that the certificate(s) of IndusInd Bank Ltd. for the under mentioned securities are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered holders have applied to the Bank for issue of duplicate Share certificate(s). Any person who has / have a claim(s) in respect of the said security(ies) should lodge such claim(s) in writing with R & T Agents of Bank viz. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikroli (West), Mumbai-400 083 within 7 (Seven) days from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate without further intimation.					
Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Registered Folio No.	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
1	THULASI C. MOULI	147235	316344-316345	131634301	131634500
2	THULASI C. MOULI	00125182	277537	127753601	127753700
3	LEENA PAREKH	00930904	623355	188716804	188717803
4	NAVIN P. DOSHI	00012148	43786-43787	113374011	113374111
5	HARSHA VINOD RANGWANI	00036332	96656-57	118659641	118659840
6	DIPIKA SHAH	00019801	63560	115351101	115351200
7	VISHESH GAUTAM ARTANI GOPALDAS ARJANDAS ARTANI	00072427	95205-95206	118514541	118514740
8	INDER GOLANI CHANDER GOLANI KANCHAN INDER GOLANI	00932501	624598	189268704	189269003
9	INDER GOLANI CHANDER GOLANI KANCHAN INDER GOLANI	00029106	84376-84377	117431641	117431840
10	MANISH BHATIA	00000433	12786	103812001	103813000
11	KUNJAN ARTANI	00932001	624183	189150104	189150203
12	KUNJAN ARTANI	00932003	624185	189150304	189150803
13	TECKCHAND N. TULSIYANI	00915044	610751	179358884	179358983
14	JOANNA MISQUITA	00117585	269940	126993901	126994000
15	KISHIN ROCHOMAL PURSWANI	00911647	608093	176424584	176424783
16	GYAN S. MULCHANDANI	00928207	621259	187829004	187829103
17	ANITA RAI	00901906	600675	172093734	172093833
18	AJAY AGARWAL	00104781	257136	125713501	125713600
19	MUKAND MOHAN CHUGH	00066097	78963-78964	116890751	116890850
			254817	116890951	116891050

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)  
sd/-  
INDUSIND BANK LIMITED  
Rameshwar Mehta

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 16.09.2020

ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945				
Regd. Office: B4 /C5, Gods Gift Chs Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013, Maharashtra				
Ph: 022-24965566, Fax 022-24965566				
Email ID: enbeetrade@gmail.com; Website: www.enbeetrade.com				
ANNEXURE-1				
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020				
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)				
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30th June, 2020 Un-audited	Year Ending 31st March, 2020	Quarter ending 30th June, 2019 Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.73	86.27	37.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-13.03	-62.76	25.65
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-13.03	-62.76	25.65
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-9.75	-47.85	18.98
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	160.01	160.01	160.01
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	-0.61	-2.99	1.19
	2. Diluted:	-0.61	-2.99	1.19

Note:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website viz., [www.enbeetrade.com](http://www.enbeetrade.com)
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED  
sd/-  
AMAR N. GALA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 07138963

Date: September 15, 2020  
Place: Mumbai

SITI NETWORKS LIMITED								
Regd. Office: Unit No. 38, 1st Floor, Madhu Industrial Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400013								
Tel.: +91 22 43605555 Email:- <a href="mailto:csandlegal@siti.esselgroup.com">csandlegal@siti.esselgroup.com</a> CIN:- L64200MH2006PLC160733 Website: <a href="http://www.sitinetworks.com">www.sitinetworks.com</a>								
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2020								
(Rs in lacs)								
Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results				Standalone Financial Results			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)* Refer note 4	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)* Refer note 4	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	37,731.1	40,829.3	39,191.9	1,61,858.5	18,135.8	20,356.1	19,858.9	81,893.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,594.0)	(3,756.6)	(4,246.9)	(14,560.6)	(4,670.6)	(3,575.2)	(5,238.2)	(15,659.2)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,483.1)	(6,851.0)	(6,167.6)	(19,474.8)	(4,670.6)	(6,375.5)	(5,238.2)	(18,459.5)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,581.6)	(7,029.9)	(4,948.7)	(18,816.7)	(4,670.6)	(6,445.4)	(5,238.2)	(18,937.0)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(4,611.2)	(7,143.5)	(4,954.4)	(18,947.8)	(4,688.8)	(6,506.7)	(5,242.0)	(19,009.6)
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re.1/- per share)	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5
Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.1/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs) (not annualised)	(0.5)	(0.8)	(0.6)	(2.2)	(0.5)	(0.7)	(0.6)	(2.2)
Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.1/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs) (not annualised)	(0.5)	(0.8)	(0.6)	(2.2)	(0.5)	(0.7)	(0.6)	(2.2)

Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on September 15, 2020 and have undergone 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above Financial Results for the first quarter and three months period ended on June 30, 2020 has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter and three months period ended on June 30, 2020 filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter and three months period ended on June 30, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.sitinetworks.com](http://www.sitinetworks.com).
- Figures for the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2020 are the balancing figures of the full financial year ended March 31, 2020 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the year ended March 31, 2020.
- For the quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020, the 'Subscription income' included in the 'Revenue from operations' in these financial results, inter alia, includes the amounts payable to the broadcasters towards their share in relation to the pay channels subscribed by the customers. The aforementioned corresponding amounts (i.e. Broadcaster's share) has also been presented as an expense in these financial results. The said amounts are ₹ 9,316.9 lacs, ₹ 9,037.0 lacs, ₹ 9,515.5 lacs and ₹ 39,023.8 lacs for quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020 respectively in the standalone financial results and ₹ 19,093.1 lacs, ₹ 18,103.8 lacs, ₹ 19,340.7 lacs and ₹ 77,575.4 lacs for quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020 respectively in the consolidated financial results. Had these expenses been disclosed on net basis, the 'Revenue from operations' and the 'Pay channel, carriage sharing and related costs' each would have been lower by ₹ 9,316.9 lacs, ₹ 9,037.0 lacs, ₹ 9,515.5 lacs and ₹ 39,023.8 lacs for quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020 respectively in the standalone financial results and ₹ 19,093.1 lacs, ₹ 18,103.8 lacs, ₹ 19,340.7 lacs and ₹ 77,575.4 lacs for quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020 respectively in the consolidated financial results. However, there would not have been any impact on the net loss for the respective quarters and year ended in both the standalone and consolidated financial results. The management is in process of evaluating the aforesaid presentation in light of generally accepted accounting principles, including Ind AS-115, 'Revenue from contracts with customers' and industry practices.
- Due to the aforementioned nationwide lockdown causing local disturbances, the management of two subsidiary companies were unable to complete the limited review process within the prescribed timelines. As a result, the Statement includes total revenues of ₹ 1,735.8 lakhs, total net loss after tax of ₹ 6.8 lakhs, and total comprehensive income of ₹ (6.8) lakhs for the quarter ended 30 June 2020 relating to these two subsidiaries, which have not been subjected to review by their auditors and are based on the financial results prepared by their management.

For Siti Networks Limited  
Sd/-  
Suresh Arora  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN -00299232)

Place : Noida  
Date : September 15, 2020

**ज्येष्ठ नागरीकांसाठी स्वर्ग विसामो**  
पनवेल येथे, हिरानंदनी मध्ये  
50000 चौ. फूट चे गार्डन, हय फाय बुधिषा Pure Veg.  
(प्रत्येक रुम मध्ये फ्रिज, टीवी आणि एसी)  
Add: 11th/12th Floor, Hiranandni Forum City, Andhera, Survey No. 30,  
Bhamburda Village, W-4, D-2, B-2, Road, Powai, New Mumbai, Maharashtra 400026  
Web : www.visamovuddhastham.com | Email : info@visamovuddhastham.com  
98 67 60 5555 / 99 67 31 5555

# दैनिक मुंबई लक्षदीप

Web : mumbailakshadeep.com

आरएनआय नं. एमएएचएमएआर/२००१/०५४२६

पोस्ट क्र. एन डब्ल्यू/जी/आरएमपी/एमएनडब्ल्यू९९/२०१९-२१

**!! Hurry Up !! NO GST**  
Do Fully Furnished Interior of **FREE Designing & 2D Layout**  
2BHK @ 6 to 8 Lakhs only  
3BHK @ 9 to 11 Lakhs only  
4BHK @ 12 to 15 Lakhs only  
INCLUDES : Colour Work, D Decor Curtains, Fully Furniture, Modular Kitchen, Decorative Wallpaper, Gypsum Ceiling, Electrical Works, Lighting, Fan, etc.  
Sp. September Offer & GET FREE Chimney & Automatic Four Burner Stove in Kitchen  
9987202704

मुंबई

वर्ष : १९

अंक : २३

पृष्ठ : ८

बुधवार, दि. १६ सप्टेंबर २०२०

संपादक : डी. एन. शिंदे

किंमत २ रुपये

## संपादकीय

### सरकारची कसोटी

सोमवारी रात्री अचानक केंद्र सरकारने सर्व प्रकारच्या कांदांच्या निर्यातीवर बंदी घालून सर्वांनाच आश्चर्याचा धक्का दिला. कांदा सध्या बाजारात मोठ्या प्रमाणात येत आहे आणि नेमक्या याच वेळेस केंद्र सरकारने कांदांच्या निर्यातीवर बंदी घालून कांदा उत्पादकांवर जोरदार आघात केला आहे. दिल्लीत कांदांच्या किमती परतीस ते चाळीस रुपये किलो इतक्या वाढल्याने सरकारने हा निर्णय घेतल्याचे बोलले जाते. कांदांच्या वाढत्या किमतीबद्दल सरकार जास्तच संवेदनशील आहे. याचे कारण दिल्ली विधानसभा निवडणुकीत भाजपला या कांदांच्या वाढत्या किमतींनी दगा दिला होता आणि सरकार गमवावे लागले होते. तेव्हापासून कांदांच्या किमती वाढल्या की सरकार निर्यात बंदी जाहीर करते. याची अनेक कारणे असली तरीही प्रमुख कारण म्हणजे अर्थातच अगदी काही महिन्यांवर आलेल्या बिहार विधानसभा निवडणुका हेच आहे. बिहारमध्ये कांदांच्या वाढत्या किमती नीतिशुक्रुमार प्रणित संयुक्त जनता दल भाजप युती सरकारसाठी धोकादायक ठरू शकतात, हे लक्षात आल्याने सरकारने हा निर्णय घेतला, हे उघड आहे. अर्थात विरोधक याचे दोन्ही बाजूंनी भांडवल करू शकतात. कांदांच्या वाढत्या किमतीमुळे ते ग्राहकांच्या रोषाचा फायदा घेऊ शकतात आणि इकडे महाराष्ट्रात कांदांच्या निर्यातबंदीमुळे येथील कांदा उत्पादक उध्वस्त होणार असल्याने त्याचाही फायदा घेऊ शकतात. बिहार आणि उत्तरप्रदेश ही राज्ये कांदांचा सर्वाधिक वापर करणारी राज्ये आहेत. त्यांना कांदा महाग मिळाला तर तेथील मतदार विशेषतः गृहिणी भाजप आघाडीच्या विरोधात जाऊ शकतात. त्यामुळे कांदांच्या निर्यातीवरच सरकारने बंदी घातली आहे. महाराष्ट्रात मात्र कांदा उत्पादकांमध्ये कमालीचा रोष निर्माण झाला आहे. कारण नुकताच मोठ्या प्रमाणात बाजारात येऊ घातलेला कांदा आता उत्पादकांना दोन ते तीन रुपये किलो दराने विकवा

लागेल. कांदा हा कमालीचे नाशवंत पिक असल्याने त्याचा साठा करता येत नाही. परिणामी येईल त्या भावाने कांदा विकून टाकण्याशिवाय उत्पादकांपुढे दुसरा पर्याय नाही. लासलगाव हे कांदाचे सर्वात मोठे मार्केट आहे. तेथील शेतकऱ्यांनी अद्याप लिलाव सुरू केलेले नाहीत. खरे म्हणजे केंद्र सरकारने कांदा निर्यातीवर बंदी घातली असली तरीही राज्यातच काय पण कुठेही देशात विकायची उत्पादकांना परवानगी आहेच. त्याचा फायदा शेतकरी घेऊ शकतात. परंतु काँग्रेस आणि राष्ट्रवादीला यात राजकारण करायचे असल्याने त्यांनी नाराजीच्या तोफा केंद्र सरकारकडे वळवायचा प्रयत्न केला आहे. तरीही हेच पुन्हा भाजपला राजकारण करू नका, असे शहाजोगपणाचे उपदेश करणार. राष्ट्रवादी काँग्रेसचे अध्यक्ष शरद पवारंना लगेच यातील राजकीय मुद्दा दिसला आणि त्यांनी कांदा उत्पादकांच्या मागण्या घेऊन केंद्रिय वाणिज्य मंत्री पियूष गोयल यांची भेट घेतली. मुळात सरकारला दोन्ही बाबतीत संतुलन राखावे लागते. केवळ शेतकऱ्यांचा विचार जसा करून चालत नाही तसेच केवळ ग्राहकांचा विचार करूनही चालत नाही. ग्राहकांची नाराजी आणि शेतकऱ्यांची नाराजी यात संतुलन साधावे लागते. अर्थात या निर्णयामुळे सगळ्यात जास्त पंचाईत मात्र भाजपच्या खासदारांची झाली आहे. त्यांना राज्यातील कांदा उत्पादकांच्या रोषाला सामोरे जावे लागत आहे. म्हणूनच नाशिकच्या खासदार भारतीय पवार यांनीही पियूष गोयल यांची भेट घेतली. कारण त्यांना पुढील निवडणुकीत जिंकून यायचे आहे. आणि त्यांच्या मतदारसंघात लासलगाव येत असल्याने कांदा उत्पादक हा सर्वात मोठा मतदार त्यांचा आहे. त्यामुळे भारतीय पवार अस्वरथ झाल्या असल्यास नवल नाही. परंतु केंद्र सरकारपुढे कुणाचेच काही चालत नाही. बिहार आणि पुढील वर्षीच्या सुखावटीस होणार्या पश्चिम बंगाल निवडणुकीसाठी कांदांच्या निर्यातीवर बंदी घालून किमती आटोक्यात ठेवण्याचा सरकारचा हा निर्णय महाराष्ट्राच्या पंचनी पडणार नाहीच. आता राज्यात ठिकठिकाणी शेतकऱ्यांचे रास्ता रोको वगैरे होत आहेत.



## कांदा निर्यातबंदीने देशाच्या प्रतिमेला धक्का बसेल

मुंबई, दि. १५ (प्रतिनिधी) : होणाऱ्या कांदाला आंतरराष्ट्रीय स्तरावर चांगली मागणी आहे व आपण सातत्याने कांदा निर्यात करत आलो आहोत. पण केंद्र सरकारच्या अशा आकस्मिक निर्णयामुळे आंतरराष्ट्रीय बाजारात कांदांचा एक खत्रीशीर निर्यातदार देश म्हणून भारताची जी प्रतिमा आहे त्या प्रतिमेला मोठा धक्का बसतो, असे राष्ट्रवादी काँग्रेसचे राष्ट्रीय अध्यक्ष खासदार शरद पवार यांनी सांगितले. त्यांनी केंद्रिय वाणिज्य व उद्योगमंत्री पियूष गोयल यांची आज भेट घेतली. यावेळी शरद पवार यांनी गोयल यांच्याशी संवाद साधला. केंद्र सरकारने आकस्मिकपणे कांदांची निर्यातबंदी जाहीर केली. त्यावर महाराष्ट्रातल्या कांदा उत्पादक बेल्डमध्ये तीव्र प्रतिक्रिया उमटली व विविध राजकीय पक्षांच्या लोकप्रतिनिधींनी माझ्याशी काल रात्री संपर्क करून केंद्र सरकारला या प्रतिक्रियेबाबत अगस्त करण्याची विनंती केली. बैठकीत प्रामुख्याने कांदा जिरायत शेतकरी आहे. त्याचप्रमाणे हा बहुसंख्य

शेतकरी अल्पभूधारक आहे हा मुद्दा मांडला. या परिस्थितीत आंतरराष्ट्रीय बाजारात भारत हा निर्यातीच्या बाबतीत एक बेभरवशाचा देश आहे अशी प्रतिमा बनण्याची शक्यता बळावते. ती आपल्याला परवडणारी नाही. या परिस्थितीचा अनाटायी फायदा पाकिस्तान आणि इतर कांदा निर्यातदार देश आहेत त्यांना मिळत असल्याचंही शरद पवार यांनी पियूष गोयल यांच्या निदर्शनास आणून दिले. या सगळ्या गोष्टींचा विचार करून कांदा निर्यातबंदी बाबत फेरविचार करावा अशी विनंती शरद पवार यांनी गोयल यांच्याकडे केली. गोयल यांनी हा कांदा निर्यातबंदीचा प्रस्ताव केंद्रिय ग्राहक संरक्षण मंत्रालयातर्फे बाजारातील कांदांच्या वाढत्या किमतींच्या आधारावर घेण्यात आला आहे.

## लडाखमध्ये भारताची ३८ हजार स्क्वेअर किलोमीटर जमीन चीनच्या ताब्यात राजनाथ सिंह यांची माहिती

नवी दिल्ली, दि. १५ : पूर्व लडाख सीमेवर चीन बरोबर निर्माण झालेल्या तणावाच्या पार्श्वभूमीवर संरक्षण मंत्री राजनाथ सिंह यांनी मंगळवारी संसदेत महत्त्वाची माहिती दिली. लडाखमधील भारताची ३८ हजार स्क्वेअर किलोमीटर जमीन अनधिकृतपणे चीनने बळकावली आहे. त्याशिवाय साली तथाकथित सीमा करारांतर्गत पाकिस्तानने मधील स्क्वेअर किलोमीटरचा भूभाग बेकायदरित्या चीनकडे सोपवला अशी माहिती राजनाथ सिंह यांनी संसदेत दिली. सीमा प्रश्न एक जटिल मुद्दा आहे हे भारत आणि चीन दोघांनी औपचारिकरित्या मान्य केले आहे. हा प्रश्न सोडवण्यासाठी संयमाची आवश्यकता आहे तसेच शांततापूर्ण चर्चेचा माध्यमातूनच या मुद्याचे निष्पक्ष, परस्पर सहमतीने समाधान निघू शकते असे राजनाथ सिंह यांनी सांगितले. एलएसी जवळ दोन्ही देश सैन्याची तैनाती कमी ठेवतील असा आणि मध्ये झालेल्या करारात उल्लेख आहे. सीमा प्रश्नी जो पर्यंत तोडगा निघत नाही, तो पर्यंत एलएसी चा आदर ठेवायचा, उल्लंघन करायचे नाही असे सुद्धा करारात म्हटले आहे असे राजनाथ सिंह यांनी सांगितले.



## ज्येष्ठ नागरिकांना घरातच क्वारंटाइन करणार



मुंबई, दि. १५ (प्रतिनिधी) : कोरोना विषाणूचा प्रसार सुरूच असून मृत्यू होणाऱ्यांमध्ये वयोवृद्ध रुग्णांचे प्रमाण मोठे आहे. वयोवृद्ध रुग्णांच्या मृत्यूचे प्रमाण कमी करण्यासाठी पालिका रुग्णालयातच वयोवृद्ध रुग्णांवर उपचार केले जातील, असे पालिकेने ऑगस्ट मध्ये जाहीर केले. मात्र, मुंबईत कोरोना रुग्णांची संख्या वाढत असल्याने खासगी रुग्णालयांमध्ये खाट मिळत नाही तर पालिका आणि कोविड केंद्रांमध्ये उपचार करून घेण्यास बहुसंख्य नागरिक तयार होत नाहीत. यासाठी पालिकेने आपल्या निर्णयावरून यूर्टन घेत वयोवृद्ध रुग्णांवर रुग्णालयातच उपचार करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला आहे. यामुळे आता वयोवृद्ध रुग्णांना घरातच क्वारंटाईन केले जाणार आहे. मुंबईत जे रुग्ण आढळून येत आहेत त्यात ते टक्के रुग्ण लक्षणे नसलेले असल्याने त्यांना घरीच क्वारंटाईन केले जात होते. मात्र कोरोनामुळे वयोवृद्ध रुग्णांचा मृत्यू मोठ्या प्रमाणात होत असल्याने हा मृत्यूदर रोखण्यासाठी पालिकेने लक्षणे नसलेल्या पण वर्षापुढील ज्येष्ठाना रुग्णालयात, कोरोना केंद्रांमध्ये उपचारासाठी दाखल होणे सक्तीचे केले. ज्येष्ठाना चांगल्या देखभालीसह चांगले उपचार मिळावेत, यासाठी नातेवाईकांकडून त्यांना खासगी रुग्णालयात दाखल करण्यात येऊ लागले

## खासगी रुग्णालयात सिटी स्कॅनचे दर निश्चित करण्यासाठी समिती

मुंबई, दि. १५ (प्रतिनिधी) : खासगी रुग्णालयात सिटी स्कॅनचे दर निश्चित करण्यासाठी समिती गठीत करण्याचा निर्णय राज्य सरकारने घेतल्याचे महाराष्ट्राचे आरोग्यमंत्री राजेश टोपे यांनी म्हटले आहे. सामान्य नागरिकांना दिलासा मिळावा आणि परवडणाऱ्या दरांमध्ये 'सिटी स्कॅन



चाचणी' खासगी रुग्णालयात मिळावी म्हणून हा निर्णय घेण्यात आला आहे. कोविड-१९ च्या निदानासाठी सिटी स्कॅन अर्थात चाचणी अत्यंत महत्त्वाची आहे. खासगी रुग्णालयांमध्ये या चाचणीसाठी १० हजारांपेक्षा जास्त दर आकारण्यात येत असल्याचे निदर्शनास आले आहे. त्यामुळे दर निश्चितीसाठी समिती गठीत

करण्याचा निर्णय आता राज्य सरकारने घेतल्याचं राजेश टोपे यांनी जाहीर केले आहे. महाराष्ट्रात दररोज करोना रुग्णांची संख्या वाढते आहे असे असले तरीही रुग्ण बरे होण्याचे प्रमाणही वाढते आहे. दरम्यान राज्य सरकारने कोरोनाबाबतच्या इतर चाचण्यांचेही दर कमी केले आहेत. महाराष्ट्र सरकारच्या आरोग्य विभागाने महामंडळाच्या

## राजेश टोपेंची घोषणा

माध्यमातून जाहीर केलेल्या निविदेत करोना चाचणीसाठी लागणारा आरटीपीसीआर किट, व्हायरल ट्रान्सपोर्ट मिडियम किट आणि व्हायरल आरएनए एक्स्ट्रॅक्शन किटसह एकत्रित दर १४८ रुपये आला आहे. एवढेच नाही तर राज्य सरकारने मारक आणि सॅनिटायजर यांचे दर कमी करण्याचाही निर्णय घेतला आहे.

SITI NETWORKS LIMITED								
Regd. Office: Unit No. 38, 1st Floor, Madhu Industrial Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400013								
Tel.: +91 22 43605555 Email: csandlegal@siti.esselgroup.com CIN:- L64200MH2006PLC160733 Website : www.sitinetworks.com								
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30,2020								
Particulars	Consolidated Financial Results				Standalone Financial Results			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)* Refer note 4	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)* Refer note 4	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Financial Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	37,731.1	40,829.3	39,191.9	1,61,858.5	18,135.8	20,356.1	19,858.9	81,893.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,594.0)	(3,756.6)	(4,246.9)	(14,560.6)	(4,670.6)	(3,575.2)	(5,238.2)	(15,659.2)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,483.1)	(6,851.0)	(6,167.6)	(19,474.8)	(4,670.6)	(6,375.5)	(5,238.2)	(18,459.5)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,581.6)	(7,029.9)	(4,948.7)	(18,816.7)	(4,670.6)	(6,445.4)	(5,238.2)	(18,937.0)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(4,611.2)	(7,143.5)	(4,954.4)	(18,947.8)	(4,688.8)	(6,506.7)	(5,242.0)	(19,009.6)
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re.1/- per share)	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5	8,720.5
Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.1/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs) (not annualised)	(0.5)	(0.8)	(0.6)	(2.2)	(0.5)	(0.7)	(0.6)	(2.2)
Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs.1/- each) Basic and Diluted (Rs) (not annualised)	(0.5)	(0.8)	(0.6)	(2.2)	(0.5)	(0.7)	(0.6)	(2.2)

**Notes :**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on September 15, 2020 and have undergone 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above Financial Results for the first quarter and three months period ended on June 30, 2020 has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS, the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter and three months period ended on June 30, 2020 filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter and three months period ended on June 30, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.sitinetworks.com.
- Figures for the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2020 are the balancing figures of the full financial year ended March 31, 2020 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the year ended March 31, 2020.
- For the quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020, the 'Subscription income' included in the 'Revenue from operations' in these financial results, inter alia, includes the amounts payable to the broadcasters towards their share in relation to the pay channels subscribed by the customers. The aforementioned corresponding amounts (i.e. Broadcaster's share) has also been presented as an expense in these financial results. The said amounts are ₹ 9,316.9 lacs, ₹ 9,037.0 lacs, ₹ 9,515.5 lacs and ₹ 39,023.8 lacs for quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020 respectively in the standalone financial results and ₹ 19,093.1 lacs, ₹ 18,103.8 lacs, ₹ 19,340.7 lacs and ₹ 77,575.4 lacs for quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020 respectively in the consolidated financial results. Had these expenses been disclosed on net basis, the 'Revenue from operations' and the 'Pay channel, carriage sharing and related costs' each would have been lower by ₹ 9,316.9 lacs, ₹ 9,037.0 lacs, ₹ 9,515.5 lacs and ₹ 39,023.8 lacs for quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020 respectively in the standalone financial results and ₹ 19,093.1 lacs, ₹ 18,103.8 lacs, ₹ 19,340.7 lacs and ₹ 77,575.4 lacs for quarter ended June 30, 2020, June 30, 2019 and March 31, 2020 and year ended March 31, 2020 respectively in the consolidated financial results. However, there would not have been any impact on the net loss for the respective quarters and year ended in both the standalone and consolidated financial results. The management is in process of evaluating the aforesaid presentation in light of generally accepted accounting principles, including Ind AS-115, 'Revenue from contracts with customers' and industry practices.
- Due to the aforementioned nationwide lockdown causing local disturbances, the management of two subsidiary companies were unable to complete the limited review process within the prescribed timelines. As a result, the Statement includes total revenues of ₹ 1,735.8 lakhs, total net loss after tax of ₹ 6.8 lakhs, and total comprehensive income of ₹ (6.8) lakhs for the quarter ended 30 June 2020 relating to these two subsidiaries, which have not been subjected to review by their auditors and are based on the financial results prepared by their management.

Place : Noida  
Date : September 15, 2020

For Siti Networks Limited  
Sd/-  
Suresh Arora  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN -00299232)